In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rutes 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
insolvency Act 1986.

LiQo2

Notice of statement of affairs

o
[y

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

VAR

*A84IBUWE*

A29 01/05/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number o|l7 6|3 |7]|0!|6]2 _ Filing in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full Shop 2 Drop Limited bold black capitals.
H Ciquidator's name
Full forename(s} Gareth
Surname Buckley
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number 2
Street
The Crescent
Post town
Taunton
County/Region
y/Re Somerset
Postcode T‘A'l! |4'EIA‘
Country
“ Ciquidator’s nameg
Full forename(s) *.mherﬂqmu_amr
Usethissectiontatell usabout
Surname ancther figuidator.

quwaafor’s address PY

Building name/number

2

Dther liquidator
Usethissectiontotell usabout

Street

ancther liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Pastcode

Country

04/17 version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs

Dot Fil7 [ol"s  Talal'sl's

Statement of affairs

I attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

% Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | S®nature /}/ ;/" .
A ST
N

X /’J X

Signature date 3 |0 ’—Or; ’-Z-l?ﬁ_’;-

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

BEesenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwilihelpCompaniesHouseifthereisaguery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Amelia Amoretti

The insolvency Company

2 The Crescent

Taunton

Somerset

Pustcode

DX

01823 216156

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{7 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

] You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

“ important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

Forfurther information please see the guidance nctes
on the website at  www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Shop 2 Orop Limited (Company Number: 07637062)

on the 17 April 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Scott Lynch

Signed Seatt I_?A,L ;

Full Name Anissa Lynch

Sign6d An.’ss& L:fn(L
17 Apr 2019

Dated




Shop 2 Drop Limited
A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Computer Equipment

Plant and Machinery
Fixtures and Fittings
Stock

HM Revenue & Customs

Deficiency c/f

Motor Vehicle

Walshaw Garage
Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Director's Lean Account

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

SC—OH L7A¢L i

Signature

An[ss« L7ncL.

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
5,559 0
3,229 50
880 50
5,500 200
(14,387) (14,387)
(14,087)
4,863 5,000
(5.000) (5,000)
0
Uncertain Uncertain
v}
0
NIL
17 Apr 2019
Date




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:
Employees' Claims
Tatal Preferentiad Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential daims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Bank (2}

Employees' Claims (4)

Trade Creditor (1)

HM Revenue & Customs deficiency b/f (4)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary "A"
Ordinary "B"

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Seott Lgacl,

Signature Date

Estimated to Realise £

17 Apr 2019

NIL
(1,148)

(1,148)

(1,148)

©)

(1,148)

(0)

{1,148)

0

NIL
(9.243)
(12.435)
(400)
(14,087)

(36.,165)

(36.165)

(1,148)

(37,313)
(100)
1N

(101)

(37,414)

AA;SSG‘ 4"_,_7/1(.{_.




610z 4y £} “*C

J.U-\N_l\— ,an.:\q

rﬁtni__ o< ainjeubis

72186613 [ceciozrs [ sjEI0L 7
0003 | zvessels (s)echodwz (s)eahoduy
0003 00°00¥3 JoppaI epes] 18 NPDT ‘UOPUDT OOIJIEM 5Z SIUBLOISW PIBD ARPHOM
. o ‘Aing a8l
00°000'3 umouuN us | 00°000°G3 INYOES | OWPAIDBPBIL | oo oienbul pIODOM She 2N abeien Meysiem
ZrbZIG0GLE D59
5 5 _ . 771 863N ‘SHSEOMAN
T L3 umousun | Y s Bues | S L8513 PSS YEL | o qnuanent oo UOWBGBUOT ‘MAIA Yied LOIRE swojsn) g SNUSASY WH
el ; (NHOY un Bupuen swiey) Aoueajosul
Z696SYMSLY
00°03 P91 63 coLzeloe! sueg | @z 2831 “a1se0ie ‘Bunjueg ssaursng 3ld sueg skejoleg
00'0% 66°8L3 eeeLees sueg Nro 6718 ‘Aing '1881s 1enusg § ald yueg skepieg
Jo)paIs
Aunoas uanib Ag proy Ajunoes | 1q9p
Jo anjep Kunaas ajeq Aue jo sjiejaq | jo junowy ajualagey | adAy aonpain (apoaisod yNm) ssaippy JUBWIED JO JOHPAID JO SLUEN

‘uoissessod s Auedwzo ay) vl Auadoid 18a0 B jo uonus)as Bulliels sionpsio pue seoiIAeSs 10 spoob Jo Addns

ay} Jo eoueape Ui pred sjunotwe Bujielo SISWoISNs pue sjuawaalbe ajes [euonipuoy 10 Buises| [aReYS 'BseyZINd-aiIy JapuUn SIolpas AUk AJJUSP] pUB SIOHPSID |8 8PNIdUI 1ShWI NOA 10N

SHOLI3YI ANVdNCO -8



J.U_\N‘l_m ﬁnn_—\q

J“% = [+]
gLoz 1y 7} %0 T HETS aimeudls
0003 b 00'13 8. Aleulpig Nrg 6 “Jeisayouep ‘Asppelg ‘Aqsueig gt sjusien [peydiiy
00703 05 00°053 W ABUIPIG [ NNZ 0110 ‘poomAsH ‘poomdop ‘peoy 191saysuely 622 youdy goog
00°03 0§ 00°083 W, Aeuipio | NNZ 0110 ‘poomisH ‘poomdoy 'peoy Jajsayouely Gzg Louk usaqer essiuy
dn pajea dn pajje» aieys Jagquiai

junouwie [e30 |

Jad Junoury

s9JeYs JO "ON

anjeA [eUIWON

ateys jo ad4

(sposysod yum) ssauppy

10 43p|OYaLeys JO SRy

SY3IEWIN ANV4INOD - O



